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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 490 490 490
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 30 30
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(Al
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

PG [3 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

536

34

161

No. of
Female
Students

902

25

170

Total
Students

1438

59

331

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

1438

59

331

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

0

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

906

47

243

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

388

20

221

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
Private
Bodies

10

No. of
students
who are not
receiving
any
Freeships /
Scholarships

508

27

20
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year

Year students intake in
the year

(2012-13) 410

(2013-14) 410

(2014-15) 490

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of first year Academic
students admitted  Year

in the year

410 (2013-14)
410 (2014-15)
410 (2015-16)

Academic No. of first year No. of first year
Year students intake in the  students admitted in
year the year
(2013-14) 30 30
(2014-15) 30 30
(2015-16) 30 30

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

Academic
Year

time
(2014-15) 188
(2015-16) 272
(2016-17) 317

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

30

27

29

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

No. of
students
placed

17

17

18

No. of Median salary of No. of
students placed students
placed graduates (Amount selected for

in Rs.) Higher Studies
76 50000 (Fifty 54

Thousand)
116 53000 (Fifty Three 76

Thousand)
66 51000 (Fifty One 88

Thousand)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

53000 (Fifty Three
THousand)

57000 (Fifty Seven
THousand)

59000 (Fifty Nine
Thousand)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies
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PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

(2012-13) 120

(2013-14) 120

(2014-15) 120

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

No. of first year Academic
students admitted  Year

in the year

59 (2013-14)
100 (2014-15)
103 (2015-16)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

241406 (Two Lakh Forty One
Thousand Four Hundred Six)

1447320 (Fourteen Lakh Forty
Seven Thousand Three Hundred
Twenty)

0 (Zero)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

240436 (Two lak Forty Thousand
Four Hundred Thirty Six)

900000 (Nine Lakhs)

0 (Zero)

No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates  selected for
Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2014-15) 54 17 51000 (Fifty One 2
Thousand)
(2015-16) 93 21 66000 (Sixty Six 5
Thousand)
(2016-17) 96 24 67000 (Sixty Seven = 8
Thousand)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

151227 (One Lakh Fifty One
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty
Seven)

1554953 (Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Four
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
Three)

0 (Zero)
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Financial Year

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2016-17
Utilised Amount
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

17594850 (One Crore Seventy
Five Thousand Ninety Four
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty)

14642427 (One Crore Forty Six
Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty Seven)

144928 (One Lakh Forty Four
Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty
Eight)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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2015-16
Utilised Amount
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

14563904 (One Crore Forty Five
Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand
Nine Hundred Four)

11920443 (One Crore Nineteen
Lakhs Twenty Thousand Four
Hundred Forty Three)

143688 (One Lakh Forty Three
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty
Eight)

2014-15
Utilised Amount
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

13790344 (One Crore Thirty
Seven Lakhs Ninety Thousand
Three Hundred Forty Four)

9067992 (Ninety Lakhs Sixty
Seven Thousand Nine Hundred
Ninety Two)

132850 (One Lakh Thirty Two
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty)

No

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings
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Srno  Name

1 JHANSI LAKSHMIBAI

2 ADAPA BHANU PRIYA

3 B KIRAN
4 B V SATYA PRAKASH
5 BHIMAVARAPU NARESH

6 BNVK VALLI

7 CHSV

SATYANARAYANA

8 CH SATYANARAYANA

9 D RAVI KUMAR

10 D S PRIYADARSINI

11 D SATYANARAYANA

Age

28

31

38

49

29

42

45

35

38

33

44

Designation

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Qualification

M.Sc.

M.Tech

SLET

M.A

MCA

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

Experience
(In Months)

36

48

168

180

76

204

288

117

108

84

240

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

02-06-
2014

09-06-
2008

14-06-
2005

19-06-
2015

13-06-
2011

02-09-
2002

05-06-
2003

16-06-
2008

01-06-
2008

27-05-
2017

10-06-
2013

Leaving Association

Date

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

D SRIDEVI

DANDU ROJA RANI

Dr CH V SRINIVAS

Dr D RAVISANKAR

EAVV RAMBABU MATTA

G PAVAN KUMAR RAJU

GUNTUR ANKAMMA

RAO

Indukuri Ramananda

Krishnam Raju

J PADMAVATHI

JLSSP KUMAR

K PAVANEE MOUNIKA

K SUDHA MADHAVI

KALIDINDI NARAYANA
RAJU

34

37

55

38

33

36

29

39

47

29

25

27

46

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

M.Sc.

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

MP.Ed.

MCA

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

(Microbiology)

SLET

M.Sc.

60

148

336

156

118

108

76

204

312

84

15

72

144

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-05-
2014

21-07-
2008

25-07-

2007

28-08-

2009

25-09-
2006

02-01-
2008

13-06-
2011

10-07-
2001

07-07-
2007

01-06-
2011

18-08-
2016

23-05-
2014

01-06-
2006

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

7/10



11/22/2017

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Kandepu Bala Venkata
Brahma Rao

KONAKALLA ESWARA

PRASAD

M SIVA

MAHALAKSHMI T

MEEGADA NAGA

RAVINDRA BABU

N PRUDHVI RAJU

NEELIMA VEERANALA

P CHANDRA

GANGADHAR

P MANJULATHA

P RAJENDRA BABU

P SYAMALA DEEPTHI

pavan kumar kadakatla

REPAKA RAMA RAO

46

41

34

23

31

29

25

36

42

32

25

30

42

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCA

MCA

Ph.D

MCA

M.A

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Tech

240

180

60

11

64

15

150

132

36

15

60

180

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-01-
2005

30-03-
2005

31-05-
2012

19-01-
2017

25-05-
2012

07-06-
2016

05-06-
2017

30-06-
2016

03-06-
2011

12-06-
2017

21-06-
2016

02-07-
2016

19-06-
2007

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

RVN PRAMEELA

S RAMESH

SATYA VAMSI KUMAR

APPALA

SATYA VENKATA
PRASAD SINGAVARAPU

SHEIK KHADAR ALISHA

U MADHAVI

UPPATI RAJU

V PRASANNA BHAVANI

VEERUBHOTLA
BHASKARA MURTHY

VENKATA
SATYANARAYANA RAJU
ALLURI

Y KIRAN KUMAR

Y Raveendra Siva
Kumar

35

27

27

25

41

33

30

24

49

36

30

24

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.COM

M.Sc.

MCA

MCA

M.Tech

M.A

M.A

M.Sc(Phy)

M. Phil

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.COM

50

60

27

180

65

60

24

300

28

60

15

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-06-
2014

01-06-
2012

06-07-
2015

09-06-
2017

26-06-
2006

03-06-
2011

31-05-
2012

01-07-
2015

01-01-
2006

21-07-

2015

17-05-

2011

09-06-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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