

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-54183 Institute Name: B. V. RAJU COLLEGE

Full Report Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12 UG [3 Years Program(s)] 490 490 490 ---------PG [2 Years Program(s)] 30 30 -------------PG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120 ------------

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	536	902	1438	1438	0	0	906	0	388	0	10	508
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	34	25	59	59	0	0	47	0	20	0	0	27
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	161	170	331	331	0	0	243	0	221	0	2	20

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year		d through	Academic Year	gradu	f students uating in num stipulated	No. of students placed	Median salar placed graduates (Ai in Rs.)	-	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	410	410	(2013-14)	0		(2014-15)	188		76	50000 (Fifty Thousand)		54
(2013-14)	410	410	(2014-15)	0		(2015-16)	272		116	53000 (Fifty T Thousand)	Three	76
(2014-15)	490	410	(2015-16)	0		(2016-17)	317		66	51000 (Fifty One Thousand)		88
c 10.1/			<u> </u>	2								
G [2 Years Academic Year	Program(s)]: Place No. of first year students intake in t year	ment & higher studie No. of first year students admit the year	-	ous 3 year Academic Year	No. of stu	dents gradua ım stipulated	-	No. of students placed	Median salar graduates (A	ry of placed mount in Rs.)		students ed for Higher
Academic	No. of first year students intake in t	No. of first year he students admit	ted in	Academic	No. of stu	-	-	students placed 17		mount in Rs.)	select	ed for Higher
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in t year	No. of first year the students admit the year	ted in	Academic Year	No. of stu in minimu	-	-	students placed 17 17	graduates (A 53000 (Fifty ⁻	mount in Rs.) Three	select Studie	ed for Higher

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	120	59	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	54	17	51000 (Fifty One Thousand)	2
(2013-14)	120	100	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	93	21	66000 (Sixty Six Thousand)	5
(2014-15)	120	103	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	96	24	67000 (Sixty Seven Thousand)	8

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15									
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount									
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)												
Library	241406 (Two Lakh Forty One Thousand Four Hundred Six)	240436 (Two lak Forty Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six)	151227 (One Lakh Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Seven)									
New Equipment for Laboratories	1447320 (Fourteen Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty)	900000 (Nine Lakhs)	1554953 (Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three)									
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)									

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	17594850 (One Crore Seventy Five Thousand Ninety Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty)	14563904 (One Crore Forty Five Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Four)	13790344 (One Crore Thirty Seven Lakhs Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Forty Four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	14642427 (One Crore Forty Six Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Seven)	11920443 (One Crore Nineteen Lakhs Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Forty Three)	9067992 (Ninety Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	144928 (One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Eight)	143688 (One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Eight)	132850 (One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	No
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

,

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	JHANSI LAKSHMIBAI	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	36	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Regular
2	ADAPA BHANU PRIYA	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	48	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2008		Regular
3	B KIRAN	38	Lecturer	Male	SLET	168	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2005		Regular
4	B V SATYA PRAKASH	49	Lecturer	Male	M.A	180	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2015		Regular
5	BHIMAVARAPU NARESH	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	76	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2011		Regular
6	BNVK VALLI	42	Lecturer	Female	M.A	204	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2002		Regular
7	CH S V SATYANARAYANA	45	Other	Male	M.Sc.	288	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2003		Regular
8	CH SATYANARAYANA	35	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	117	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008		Regular
9	D RAVI KUMAR	38	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	108	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2008		Regular
10	D S PRIYADARSINI	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	84	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017		Regular
11	D SATYANARAYANA	44	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	240	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2013		Regular

12	D SRIDEVI	34	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2014	 Regular
13	DANDU ROJA RANI	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	148	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2008	 Regular
14	Dr CH V SRINIVAS	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2007	 Regular
15	Dr D RAVISANKAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	28-08- 2009	 Regular
16	EAVV RAMBABU MATTA	33	Lecturer	Male	SLET	118	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2006	 Regular
17	G PAVAN KUMAR RAJU	36	Lecturer	Male	MP.Ed.	108	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2008	 Regular
18	GUNTUR ANKAMMA RAO	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	76	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2011	 Regular
19	Indukuri Ramananda Krishnam Raju	39	Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2001	 Regular
20	J PADMAVATHI	47	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	312	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2007	 Regular
21	JLSSP KUMAR	29	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	84	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2011	 Regular
22	K PAVANEE MOUNIKA	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	15	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2016	 Regular
23	K SUDHA MADHAVI	27	Lecturer	Female	SLET	72	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2014	 Regular
24	KALIDINDI NARAYANA RAJU	46	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	144	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2006	 Regular

25	Kandepu Bala Venkata Brahma Rao	46	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	240	Yes	Yes	19-01- 2005	 Regular
26	KONAKALLA ESWARA PRASAD	41	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	180	Yes	Yes	30-03- 2005	 Regular
27	M SIVA	34	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2012	 Regular
28	MAHALAKSHMI T	23	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	11	Yes	Yes	19-01- 2017	 Regular
29	MEEGADA NAGA RAVINDRA BABU	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	64	Yes	Yes	25-05- 2012	 Regular
30	N PRUDHVI RAJU	29	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	15	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2016	 Regular
31	NEELIMA VEERANALA	25	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	4	No	Yes	05-06- 2017	 Regular
32	P CHANDRA GANGADHAR	36	Lecturer	Male	M.A	150	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2016	 Regular
33	P MANJULATHA	42	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	132	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2011	 Regular
34	P RAJENDRA BABU	32	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	36	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2017	 Regular
35	P SYAMALA DEEPTHI	25	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	15	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2016	 Regular
36	pavan kumar kadakatla	30	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2016	 Regular
37	REPAKA RAMA RAO	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	180	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2007	 Regular

38	RVN PRAMEELA	35	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	50	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2014	 Regular
39	S RAMESH	27	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012	 Regular
40	SATYA VAMSI KUMAR APPALA	27	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	27	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2015	 Regular
41	SATYA VENKATA PRASAD SINGAVARAPU	25	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	4	No	Yes	09-06- 2017	 Regular
42	SHEIK KHADAR ALISHA	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	180	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2006	 Regular
43	U MADHAVI	33	Lecturer	Female	M.A	65	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2011	 Regular
44	UPPATI RAJU	30	Lecturer	Male	M.A	60	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2012	 Regular
45	V PRASANNA BHAVANI	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Regular
46	VEERUBHOTLA BHASKARA MURTHY	49	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	300	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2006	 Regular
47	VENKATA SATYANARAYANA RAJU ALLURI	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	28	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2015	 Regular
48	Y KIRAN KUMAR	30	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2011	 Regular
49	Y Raveendra Siva Kumar	24	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	15	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2016	 Regular